Form PTO -1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

09-18-2000



101459136

8.700

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

✓ER SHEET _Y

GEM-30191 (8081.006)

	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
Submission Type Conveyance Type										
()	New	(X)	Assignment	()	Security Agreement				
()	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	()	License	()	Change of Name				
	0 1 1000 5	()	Merger	()	Other				
()	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)								
(X)	Corrective Document		(3 2.) T			(151 () 2				
	Reel 9690 Frame #0001				artme	ental File () Secret F	ıle			
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached										
Name	(line 1) Vincent B. Ho					Execution Date Month Day Year	r			
						7/25/00				
Name	(line 2)		0.0		~ ^ ·					
Second			092	10	27,	Execution Date				
Name	(line 1)					Month Date Year				
Name	(line 2)									
Receiv	ring Party ()Mark if additiona	ıl names o	of receiving parties	atta	ched					
	Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Uniformed Services University of Health Sciences () If document to be recorded to an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United									
	s (line 1) 4301 Jones Bridge Road s (line 2)					States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignme.	ı			
Address	S (line 3) Bethesda city	St	nd/United ates Country		2081 Zip Co	14				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.										
N	ame									
Address	s (line 1)									
Address	s (line 2)									
Address	s (line 3)									
Address	s (line 4)									
	FOR OF	FICE US	E ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

09/14/2000 MTHAI1 00000507 09210334 01 FC:581 40.00 0F

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	7D	Pag	ge 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number 414.22	5.9755	
Name	Timothy J. Ziolkowski, E	Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Boyle Fredrickson Z	Ziolkowski S.C.			
Address (line 2)	250 East Wisconsin A	Avenue, Suite 1030			
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 5320	02			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments.		eyance document	# 3	
	umber(s) or Patent Nur		() Mark if add		attached
	er the Patent Application Patent Application Numbe		ber (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for Patent Number	
	09/210,334				
	being filed together with a new	w Patent Application, enter the	e date the patent application v	vas	Month Day Year
··	ation Treat (PCT)				
Enter PO	CT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
only if a	U.S. Application Number				
has not	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total number of	#1		
Fee Amount	, (I) \$ 1 + 4 Mills have	Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account	()	
	r payment by deposit account				5 0.44 5 0
		Deposit A	#	50-1170	
		Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees	s:Yes (X)	No ()
Statement and	Signature				
attache	d copy is a true copy of		nformation is true and co Charges to depositacco		
	ed herein.	- A	1266	_ /	/ -
Timothy J. Ziolk	kowski, Esq.	Signature	1. July	Date	/ 00

PATENT REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0281 Attorney Docket No.: GEM-30191 (8081.006)

ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by Vincent B. Ho (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) to Uniformed Services University of Health Sciences, the Department of Defense of the United States Government, and located and doing business at 4301 Jones Bridge Road, Bethesda, Maryland, 20814.

Whereas an assignment was recorded on January 12, 1999 at Reel 9690, Frame 0001 (hereinafter the EARLIER ASSIGNMENT).

Whereas, the EARLIER ASSIGNMENT erroneously listed General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady. New York, 12345 as the ASSIGNEE,

Whereas the EARLIER ASSIGNMENT should have listed Uniformed Services University of Health Sciences as the ASSIGNEE, and

Whereas the ASSIGNOR desires to replace the EARLIER ASSIGNMENT with this assignment (hereinafter the NEW ASSIGNMENT), the NEW ASSIGNMENT is being executed to replace the EARLIER ASSIGNMENT.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged;

The ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, his entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACQUISITION OF PREFERENTIAL ARTERIAL AND VENOUS IMAGES FOR MR ANGIOGRAPHY set forth in the following United States patent application:

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACQUISITION OF
PREFERENTIAL ARTERIAL AND VENOUS IMAGES FOR MR
ANGIOGRAPHY

Inventors: Thomas K.F. Foo and Vincent B. Ho.

U.S. Patent No. Unassigned

Issue Date: N/A

Filing Date: December 11, 1998 U.S. Serial Number: 09/210,334

This sale and assignment extends to the application and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere;

PATENT REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0282 any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application identified above.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request execute and delivery any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignees desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that his entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all interests in the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made.

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to him relating to the invention and any applications or Letters Patent relating to the invention,

PATENT REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0283 Attorney Docket No.: GEM-30191 (8081.006)

and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so. but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is authorized and requested to issue a patent for the invention solely to the ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Executed and delivered this 25 day of July, 2000.

ASSIGNOR: Wincent B. Ho

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

Personally appeared before me this 25th day of July, 2000, Vincent B. Ho, who is known to me to be the person whose name is set forth above, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered this document as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public
My Commission expires 4-1-04

3